
R-2425-54 

 

  A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

NORMAN APPROPRIATING GENERAL FUNDS FOR 

PAYMENTS RELATING TO CONTRACT K-2223-56. 
 

§ 1. WHEREAS, on October 11th, 2022, the Norman City Council approved Contract K-2223-

56, a service and lease agreement between the City of Norman and Food and Shelter, Inc. 

for the operation of an emergency overnight shelter, located at 109 W. Gray Street, for a 

term starting November 1st, 2022 and ending on March 31st, 2023.  

 

§ 2. WHEREAS, on March 28th, 2023, the Norman City Council approved Amendment No. 

One to Contract K-2223-56, extending the term to June 30th, 2023. 

 

§ 3. WHEREAS, on June 27th, 2023, the Norman City Council approved Amendment No. Two 

to Contract K-2223-56, making the agreement month-to-month, extending the agreement 

until terminated pursuant to its terms. 

 

§ 4. WHEREAS, it is necessary to appropriate funds to cover the amount of contract payments 

for the contract period beginning of the 2025 fiscal year until at least November 8, 2024. 

 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORMAN, 

OKLAHOMA: 

 

§  5. That the following receipt and appropriation be made for reasons as stated above:  

 

Losing Account Gaining Account Amount 

General Fund Balance (10-29000)  Professional Services – Community 

Intervention (10110110-44029) 

$233,951.57  

 

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 8th of October, 2024. 

 

        

__________________________________ 

   ATTEST:    Mayor 

 

 

   ________________________________ 

   City Clerk 
 


